Series
T-8000
Characteristics
Silicone compound with
weak sticky surfaces.
Configurations
Sheets form,
Die-cuts parts

YYY = depth in mm
ZZ = thickness in mm
HOW TO ORDER
PCB
Heat Sink
T-8000
1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm 1.0 mm 2.0 mm 3.0 mm
10 0.185 0.293 0.335 10 20 41
20 0.122 0.167 0.174 42 60 72
30 0.074 0.106 0.115 64 74 82
40 0.054 0.076 0.083 71 82 87
50 0.046 0.059 0.064 79 86 90
Compression (%)Thermal Impedance  (°C-in²/W)Compression
Force (psi)
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.185 0.183 0.184 0.185 0.187
30 0.074 0.076 0.076 0.075 0.077
50 0.046 0.048 0.047 0.046 0.048
70°C
Compression Force (psi)
Test
Property
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
10 0.185 0.186 0.187 0.186 0.187
30 0.074 0.076 0.077 0.077 0.078
50 0.046 0.048 0.047 0.047 0.048
Test
Property
Compression Force (psi)
150°C
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 250 hrs 500 hrs
0.185 0.186 0.185 0.184 0.183
0.074 0.076 0.077 0.076 0.075
0.046 0.047 0.046 0.045 0.045
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
60°C / 90%RH
Thermal
Resistance
0.185 0.183 0.184 0.186 0.185 0.186
0.074 0.073 0.074 0.077 0.076 0.076
0.046 0.047 0.045 0.048 0.047 0.047
Compression Force (psi)
Thermal
Resistance
 -40°C (30min) ←→ +125°C (30min)Test
Property
0.185 0.186 0.185 0.184 0.185 0.186
0.074 0.075 0.075 0.073 0.074 0.075
0.046 0.047 0.046 0.045 0.047 0.047
Test
Property Compression Force (psi)
Ultra Low Temperature -60°C
Thermal
Resistance
Initial 100 hrs 200 hrs 300 hrs 400 hrs 500 hrs
0 Cycles 100 Cycles 200 Cycles 300 Cycles 400 Cycles 500 Cycles
10
30
50
10
30
50
10
30
50
1000 hrs
1000 hrs